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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

IN RE:

PIPELINE HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC,
ET AL,
DEBTORS,

CASE NO. 22-90291

w W W W

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Motion for Relief from the Discharge
Injunction was served on the following parties by ECF, electronic or first class mail on May 31,

2023May 31, 2023:

Acquiom Agency Services LLC
Attn Shon McCraw-Davis

150 South 5th St, Ste 2600
Minneapolis, MN 55402
smccrawdavis@srsacquiom.com

Agiliti Health Inc

(Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

Julie Moore

11095 Viking Drive, Suite 300
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
julie.moore@agilitihealth.com

Akin Gump et al

(Counsel to Committee of
Unsecured Creditors)

Sarah Link Schulz, Rachel Biblo
Block, Chance Hiner

2300 N. Field Street, Suite 1800
Dallas, TX 75201
Sschultz@Akingump.Com;
Rbibloblock@Akingump.Com;
chiner@akingump.com

Akin Gump et al

(Counsel to Committee of
Unsecured Creditors)

Attn David Botter; Leah Lopez;
Angeline Leggiero

One Bryant Park

New York, NY 10036

dbotter@akingump.com;
llopez@akingump.com;
aleggiero@akingump.com

Akin Gump et al

(Counsel to Committee of
Unsecured Creditors)

Chad Nichols

111 Louisiana Street, 44th FI
Houston, TX 77002-5200
Fax: 713-236-0822

Akin Gump et al

(Counsel to Committee of
Unsecured Creditors)

Chris Henry

Robert S. Strauss Tower
2001 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-1037
henryc@akingump.com

Alston & Bird LLP
(Counsel to Infor Us, LLC)
Leah Fiorenza McNeil &
Christopher Coleman)

One Atlantic Center

1201 West Peachtree Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30309
leah.mcneill@alston.com;
chris.coleman@alston.com
Alston & Bird LLP
(Counsel to Infor Us, LLC)
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Jared M. Slade

Chase Tower

2200 Ross Ave

Dallas, TX 75201
Jared.Slade@Alston.Com

Alter Domus Products Corp.
Ergang Pappas and Mike Kumor
225 W. Washington St., 9th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606
legal_agency@alterdomus.com,
emily.ergangpappas@alterdomus.com;
mike.kumor@alterdomus.com

Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell
& Berkowitz PC

(Counsel to Medical Properties
Trust Inc- MPT)

Daniel J. Ferretti

1301 McKinney, Suite 3700
Houston, TX 77010
dferretti@bakerdonelson.com

Baker Hostetler LLP

(Counsel to CPS Solutions, LLC)
Elizabeth A. Green

200 South Orange Ave, Suite 2300
Orlando, Fl 32801
egreen@bakerlaw.com;
cmartin@bakerlaw.com;
orlbankruptcy@bakerlaw.com
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Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP
(Counsel For Med One Capital
Funding, LLC)

Attn Russell Mills, Gwen Walraven
2323 Ross Ave, Ste 1900

Dallas, TX 75201
rmills@bellnunnally.com;
gwalraven@bellnunnally.com

Brown McGarry Nimeroff LLC
(Counsel to Sodexo)

Jami B. Nimeroff, Esq.

Two Penn Center, Suite 610
1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd
Philadelphia, PA 19102
jnimeroff@bmnlawyers.com

Bruce W. McGee

(Counsel to Envision
Neurodiagnostic, Inc)

111 Boland Street, Suite 211
Fort Worth, TX 76107
bruce@monitoringconcepts.net

Cherepinskiy Law Firm, P.C.
(Counsel to The Padilla Creditors)
Dmitriy Cherepinskiy, Esq

1180 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 405
Los Angeles, CA 90035
dc@clawfirmpc.com

Clark Hill PLC

(Counsel to Tiaa Commercial
Finance, Inc)

Robert P. Franke, Andrew G. Edson
Audrey L. Hornisher

901 Main Street, Suite 6000

Dallas, TX 75202-3794
bfranke@clarkhill.com;
aedson@clarkhill.com;
ahornisher@clarkhill.com

Clark Hill PLC

(Counsel to Meleeo LLC)
Audrey L. Hornisher

901 Main Street, Suite 6000
Dallas, TX 75202
ahornisher@clarkhill.com

Clark Hill PLC

(Counsel to Meleeo LLC)
William C. Price

301 Grant Street, 14th FI
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
wprice@clarkhill.com

Clark Hill PLC

(Counsel to Meleeo LLC)
Jennifer K. Green

151 S. Old Woodward, Suite 200
Birmingham, M1 48009
jgreen@clarkhill.com

Cook Keith & Davis

(Counsel to Akrongoniaios dba
Team North Texas)

Darrell Cook & Stephen Davis
6688 N Central Expwy, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75206
dwcook@cookkeithdavis.com;
stephen@cookkeithdavis.com;
all@cookkeithdavis.com

Credit Suisse AG,

New York Branch

Patrick Hart

11 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10010
spf-sector.conduit-reports@credit-
suisse.com

Crowe & Dunlevy

(Counsel to Patient Care Ombudsman)
Vickie Driver

2525 McKinnon Street, Suite 425
Dallas, TX 75201
vickie.driver@crowedunlevy.com

Deerfield Private Design Fund lv, LP
Attn Legal Department

Deerfield Management Company, LP
345 Park Avenue South, 12th Fl
New York, NY 10010
finance@deerfield.com

DKLDO IV Trading Subsidiary LP
Davidson Kempner Capital
Management LP

520 Madison Avenue, 30th Floor
New York, NY 10022
dkclientservice@dkp.com
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Dore Rothberg McKay PC
(Counsel to Digital Standout, Inc)
Zachary S. McKay

16225 Park Ten Place Dr, Suite 700
Houston, TX 77084
zmckay@dorelaw.com

Dore Rothberg McKay PC
(Counsel to Digital Standout, Inc)
Mitchell E. Ayer

16225 Park Ten Place Dr, Suite 700
Houston, TX 77084
mayer@dorelaw.com

EBM Clean

(Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

Attn Marc Brown

1000 E State Pkwy, Unit A
Schaumburg, IL 60173
mbrown@ebmclean.com

Ervin Cohen & Jessup LLP
(Counsel to SCRE Il Sepulveda, LP)
Attn Byron Z Moldo

9401 Wilshire Blvd, 12th FI
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
bmoldo@ecjlaw.com

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
(Counsel to Quest Diagnostics, Inc
& Ameripath)

Kristen L. Perry

1717 Main Street, Suite 5400
Dallas, TX 75201-7367
kristen.perry@faegredrinker.com

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
(Counsel to Quest Diagnostics, Inc
& Ameripath)

Brett D. Fallon

222 Delaware Ave, Suite 1410
Wilmington, DE 19801
Brett.Fallon@Faegredrinker.Com
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Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
(Counsel to Quest Diagnostics, Inc
& Ameripath)

Elizabeth S. Little

600 E. 96th Street, Suite 600
Indianapolis, IN 46240
elizabeth.little@faegredrinker.com

Fastaff LLC

(Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

Marc Bonora

5700 S. Quebec St, Suite 300
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
legal@ingenovishealth.com

Felderstein Fitzgerald Willoughby
Pascuzzi Rios

(Counsel to Toyon Associates Inc)
Paul J. Pascuzzi

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2250
Sacramento, CA 95814
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com

Felderstein Fitzgerald Willoughby
Pascuzzi Rios

(Counsel to California Healthcare
Insurance Co.)

Thomas R. Phinney

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2250
Sacramento, CA 95814
tphinney@ffwplaw.com

Ferguson Braswell Fraser Kubasta PC
(Counsel to Formation Inc.)
Rachel L. Smiley

2500 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
Plano, TX 75093
rsmiley@fbfk.law

Fishman Jackson Ronquillo PLLC
(Counsel to Cerner Corporation)
Attn Mark H Ralston

4835 LBJ Freeway, Ste 475
Dallas, TX 75244
mralston@fjrplic.com

Fleischer, Fleischer & Suglia, PC
(Counsel to Canon Financial
Services, Inc)

Attn Nicola G. Suglia, Esq.

Four Greentree Centre

601 Route 73 North, Suite 305
Marlton, NJ 08053
nsuglia@fleischerlaw.com

Haselden Farrow, PLLC
(Counsel to TRL Systems &
Osipova Surgical Svcs)

Melissa A. Haselden & Elyse Farrow
Pennzoil Place

700 Mllam, Suite 1300

Houston, TX 77002
mhaselden@haseldenfarrow.com;
efarrow@haseldenfarrow.com

Haynes and Boone LLP

(Counsel For DFP Opco, Deerfield
Private)

Charles Beckham Jr, Kelli Norfleet,
David Trausch

1221 McKinney St, Ste 4000
Houston, TX 77010
charles.beckham@haynesboone.com;
kelli.norfleet@haynesboone.com;
david.trausch@haynesboone.com

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP
(Counsel to Sysmex America, Inc)
Stephanie Laird Tolson

5151 San Felipe Street, Suite 1380
Houston, TX 77056
stolson@hinshawlaw.com

Holland & Hart LLP

(Counsel to Global Healthcare
Exchange, LLC)

Matthew J. Ochs

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200
P.O. Box 8749

Denver, CO 80201-8749
mjochs@hollandhart.com

Holland & Knight

Joshua M. Spencer, Esq.

150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60606
joshua.spencer@hklaw.com
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Hughes Watters Askanase, LLP
(Counsel to Citiguard, Inc)
Wayne Kitchens

Total Plaza

1201 Louisiana, 28th Fl
Houston, TX 77002
wkitchens@hwa.com

Husch Blackwell, LLP

(Counsel to Liquidagents
Healthcare LLC & Medical
Express Ambulance Service, Inc)
Buffey E. Klein

1900 N. Pearl Street, Suite 1800
Dallas, TX 75201
buffey.klein@huschblackwell.com

Internal Revenue Services
Centralized Insolvency Operation
P.O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346
Fax: 267-941-1015

Internal Revenue Services
Department of The Treasury
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20220

Fax: 202-622-6415

Internal Revenue Services
Local office

1100 Commerce St, Rm 121
Dallas, TX 75242

Fax: 214-767-0040

Jack N. Fuerst & Associates, P.C.
(Counsel For Haffner Law PC)
Jack N. Fuerst

2500 Tanglewilde, Suite 320
Houston, TX 77063
jfuerst@sbcglobal.net
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Jackson Walker LLP

(Co-Counsel to The Debtors)
Matthew D. Cavenaugh, Veronica
Polnick &

Kristhy M. Peguero

1401 McKinney Street, Suite 1900
Houston, TX 77010
mcavenaugh@jw.com;
kpeguero@jw.com;
vpolnick@jw.com

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Kirby Chin, Esq.

50 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, NY 10020-1605
kirby.chin@katten.com

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Attn Mark D Wood, Esq

525 West Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60661-3693
mark.wood@Kkatten.com

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

(Counsel to The Debtors)

Steven N. Serajeddini, Zachary
R.Manning

601 Lexington Ave

New York, NY 10022
steven.serajeddini@kirkland.com;
zach.manning@kirkland.com

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
(Counsel to The Debtors)
Jaimie Fedell

300 North Lasalle

Chicago, IL 60654
jaimie.fedell@kirkland.com

KTBS Law LLP

(Counsel to Medical Properties
Trust Inc- MBT)

Thomas E Patterson; Sasha M
Gurvitz; Robert J Smith

1801 Century Park East, 26th FI
Los Angeles, CA 90067
tpatterson@ktbslaw.com,
sgurvitz@ktbslaw.com;
rsmith@ktbslaw.com

Law office of Allan Sarver
(Counsel to Sobin-Harte Architects, Inc)

Allan D. Sarver

16000 Ventura Boulevard, Ste 1000
Encino, CA 91436
ads@asarverlaw.com

Law offices of Th Kelley PC
(Counsel For Huntington National Bank)

Attn Teri Tk Kelley
6750 West Loop S, Ste 920
Bellaire, TX 77401
tk@thkelleylaw.com

Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson LLP

(Counsel For Dallas County)

John Kendrick Turner

2777 N Stemmons Frwy, Ste 1000
Dallas, TX 75207
dallas.bankruptcy@Igbs.com

Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson LLP

(Counsel to Harris County)
Tara L. Grundemeier

PO Box 3064

Houston, TX 77253-3064
houston_bankruptcy@Igbs.com

Locke Lord LLP

(Counsel to Sobin-Harte Architects, Inc)
Simon R. Mayer

600 Travis Street, Suite 2800
Houston, TX 77002
simon.mayer@Ilockelord.com

Lowenstein Sandler LLP
(Counsel For Medline Industries)
Attn Robert Hirsh, Phillip Khezri
1251 Avenue of The Americas
New York, NY 10020
rhirsh@lowenstein.com;
pkhezri@lowenstein.com
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Margulies Faith LLP

(Counsel to Hooper Healthcare
Consulting, LLC)

Craig G. Margulies & Samuel M
Boyamian

16030 Ventura Blvd, Suite 470
Encino, CA 91436
craig@marguliesfaithlaw.com;
samuel@marguliesfaithlaw.com

Matthews Shiels Knott Eden Davis
& Beanland LLC

(Counsel For Walters Wholesale
Electric Co)

Attn Misti L Beanland

8131 LBJ Freeway, Ste 700
Dallas, TX 75251
beanland@mssattorneys.com

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen, PC
(Counsel to The County of Denton, Texas)

Julie Ann Parsons

PO Box 1269

Round Rock, TX 78680
jparsons@mvbalaw.com

McDonald Hopkins LLC

(Special Counsel to Debtors)
David A. Agay & Micah E. Marcus
300 North La Salle Street, Ste 1400
Chicago, IL 60654
dagay@mcdonaldhopkins.com;
mmarcus@mcdonaldhopkins.com

McDonald Hopkins LLC

(Special Counsel to The Debtors)
Sean D. Malloy

600 Superior Avenue, E, Ste 2100
Cleveland, OH 44114
smalloy@mcdonaldhopkins.com

McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney &
Carpenter, LLP

(Counsel to Crum & Forster
Specialty Insurance Co)

Gary D. Bressler & David P. Primack
300 Delaware Ave, Suite 1014
Wilmington, DE 19801
gbressler@mdmc-law.com;
dprimack@mdmc-law.com
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Medline Industries LP

(Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

Shane Reed

3 Lakes Drive

Northfield, IL 60093
sreed@medline.com

Miller, Canfield, Paddock and
Stone, P.L.C.

(Counsel to Stryker Corporation)
Joseph M. Ammar

277 South Rose Street, Suite 5000
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
ammar@millercanfield.com

Mitby Pacholder Johnson PLLC
(Counsel For Intuitive Surgical, Inc)
Steven J. Mitby & Michael K. Barnhart
1001 McKinney St, Suite 925
Houston, TX 77002
smitby@mitbylaw.com,
mbarnhart@mitbylaw.com

Norton Rose Fulbright Us LLP
(Counsel to Northstar Anesthesia)
Jason L. Boland, Julie G. Harrison
Maria Mokrzycka

1301 McKinney Street, Suite 5100
Houston, TX 77010
jason.boland@nortonrosefulbright.
com;
julie.harrison@nortonrosefulbright.
com;
maria.mokrzycka@nortonrosefulbri
ght.com

office of The Illinois Attorney
General

(Counsel to IL Dept of Healthcare
& Family Svcs)

John P. Reding

100 W. Randolph St, Suite 13-225
Chicago, IL 60601
john.reding@ilag.gov

Office of The Texas Attorney General
(Counsel to Texas Health & Human
Services and Texas Medical Board)
Layla Milligan & Autumn Highsmith
Assistant Attorneys General

PO Box 12548

Austin, TX 78711-2548
layla.milligan@oag.texas.gov;
autumn.highsmith@oag.texas.gov

Office of The United States Trustee
Ha Minh Nguyen, Jayson B. Ruff
& Christopher Ross Travis

515 Rusk St, Ste 3516

Houston, TX 77002
ha.nguyen@usdoj.gov;
jayson.b.ruff@usdoj.gov;
c.ross.travis@usdoj.gov

Padfield & Stout, LLP
(Counsel For Abbott Labs, Inc)
John E. Johnson

705 Ross Ave

Dallas, TX 75202
jjohnson@padfieldstout.com

Paul Hastings LLP

(Counsel For DFP Opco LLC)
Jayme Goldstein, Sayan
Bhattacharyya, Daniel Ginsberg,
Isaac Sasson

200 Park Ave

New York, NY 10166
jaymegoldstein@paulhastings.com;
sayanbhattacharyya@paulhastings.com;
danielginsberg@paulhastings.com;
isaacsasson@paulhastings.com

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins &
Mott LLP

(Counsel to City of Garland,
Garland I1SD)

Linda D. Reece

1919 S. Shiloh Rd, Ste 640, LB 40
Garland, TX 75042
Ireece@pbfcm.com
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Pipeline Health System, LLC
Attn Bob Allen

898 N Pacific Coast Hwy, Ste 700
El Segundo, CA 90245

Pivot Health Law, LLC
(Patient Care Ombudsman)
Susan N. Goodman

PO Box 69734

Oro Valley, AZ 85737
sgoodman@pivothealthaz.com;
pivothealthaz@gmail.com

Polsinelli PC

(Counsel to GMR East Dallas Land,
LLC, GMR East Dallas Hospital
LLC & Global Medical Reit Inc)
Liz Boydston

2950 N. Harwood St, Suite 2100
Dallas, TX 75201
Iboydston@polsinelli.com

Porter Hedges LLP

(Counsel to Emcor Services Team
Mechanical, Inc)

Joshua W. Wolfshohl

1000 Main Street, 36th Floor
Houston, TX 77002
jwolfshohl@porterhedges.com

Ross & Smith, PC

(Counsel For Allscripts Healthcare
Solutions)

Jason Binford

2003 N. Lamar Blvd, Suite 100
Austin, TX 78705
Jason.Binford@Judithwross.Com

Ross, Smith & Binford PC
(Counsel to Focus-Staff, LLC)
Frances A. Smith

700 N. Pearl St, Suite 1610
Dallas, TX 75201
Frances.Smith@Rsbfirm.Com;
Jason.Binford@Rsbfirm.Com

Sec Headquarters

100 F Street, Ne
Washington, DC 20549
Oig@Sec.Gov
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Sector Financial Inc.

Healthcare Portfolio Manager
5404 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 410
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Securities and Exchange
Commission

Fort Worth Regional office
Shamoil Shipchandler

801 Cherry St, Ste 1900, Unit 18
Fort Worth, TX 76102
dfw@sec.gov

Shiftwise, Inc

(Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

C/O Amn Healthcare, Inc

In Re Shiftwise, Inc- Pipeline
Bankruptcy

Attn Legal Dept- Alexa Zanolli
8840 Cypress Waters Blvd, Ste 300
Coppell, TX 75019
alexa.zanolli@amnhealthcare.com

Shipman & Goodwin LLP
(Counsel to United Healthcare
Insurance Co and Optum360, LCC)
Eric S. Goldstein, Esq.

One Constitution Plaza

Hartford, CT 06103-1919
egoldstein@goodwin.com;

bankruptcy@goodwin.com;
bankruptcyparalegal @goodwin.com

Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP
(Counsel to 9330 Poppy Dr, LLC &
Welltower, Inc)

David J. Coyle

1000 Jackson Street

Toledo, OH 43604
dcoyle@shumaker.com

Singer & Levick, P.C.

(Counsel to Dallas Medical Office
Building)

Michelle E. Shriro, Esq.

16200 Addison Road, Suite 140
Addison, TX 75001
mshriro@singerlevick.com

State of California Attorney General
Xavier Becerra

P.O. Box 944255

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
xavier.becerra@doj.ca.gov

State of Illinois Attorney General
Kwame Raoul

100 W Randolph St

Chicago, IL 60601
michelle@lisamadigan.org

State of Texas Attorney General
Ken Paxton

300 W 15th St

Austin, TX 78701
communications@oag.texas.gov

Stinson LLP

(Counsel to Cerner Corporation)
Darrell W Clark & Tracey M Ohm
1775 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Ste 800
Washington, DC 20006
darrell.clark@stinson.com;
tracey.ohm@stinson.com

Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

(Counsel For Deerfield Private Design)
James Bromley, Benjamin Beller
125 Broad Street

New York, NY 10004
bromleyj@sullcrom.com;
bellerb@sullcrom.com

Sullivan & Cromwell, LLP

Attn Benjamin Beller & Ari Blaut
125 Broad Street

New York, NY 10004
bellerb@sullcrom.com;
blauta@sullcrom.com

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
(Counsel to Zimmer Us, Inc)
Kayla D. Britton

One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Indianapolis, IN 46204
kbritton@taftlaw.com
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Tenet Healthcare Corporation
(official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

Steven Schaefer

14201 Dallas Parkway

Dallas, TX 75254
steven.schaefer@tenethealth.com

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
Revenue Accounting Division
Bankruptcy & Collections Division
Callan C. Searcy, Asst Ag

PO Box 12548

Austin, TX 78711-2548

bk-csearcy @texasattorneygeneral.gov;
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov

Texas State Securities Board
Thomas Jefferson Rusk State Office
Building

208 E 10th St

Austin, TX 78701
submissions@ssb.texas.gov

Thompson Coburn LLP

(Counsel to Charter
Communications Operating LLC)
Stacy W. Salters

2100 Ross Ave, Suite 3200
Dallas, TX 75201
ssalters@thompsoncoburn.com

Underwood Perkins, PC
(Counsel to Robert Chesne, MD)
David Campbell & Eli Pierce
Two Lincoln Centre

5420 LBJ Freeway, Ste 1900
Dallas, TX 75240
dcampbell@uplawtx.com;
epierce@uplawtx.com

US Attorneys office

Southern District of Texas
Attn Richard A Kincheloe
1000 Louisiana, Ste 2300
Houston, TX 77002
richard.kincheloe@usdoj.gov;
usatxs.atty@usdoj.gov
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US Department of Justice

(Counsel For USA)

Attn Dominique Sinesi

Civil Division- Ben Franklin Station
PO Box 875

Washington, DC 20044-0875
dominique.sinesi@usdoj.gov

Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP
Gerald Mace, David E. Lemke &
Tyler N Layne

511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Nashville, TN 37219
gerald.mace@wallerlaw.com

Waller Lansden Dortch and Davis LLP
(Counsel For Credit Suisse AG)
Attn David Lemke, Katie Stenberg,
Tyler Layne

511 Union St, Ste 2700

Nashville, TN 37219
david.lemke@wallerlaw.com;
katie.stenberg@wallerlaw.com;
tyler.layne@wallerlaw.com

Weissberg and Associates, Ltd
(Counsel to Clinical Radiation
Oncology Physics

Services, Inc)

Ariel Weissberg, Esq.

564 W. Randolph Street, 2nd FI
Chicago, IL 60661
ariel@weissbherglaw.com

Zimmer US, Inc

(Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors)

Andrew Buis

345 E Main Street

Warsaw, IN 46580
andrew.buis@zimmerbiomet.com

Zinser Hayes

(Counsel to Royal West
Development, Inc)

James A. Hayes, Jr APLC

23 Corporate Plaza, Suite 150
Newport Beach, CA 92660
jhayes@zinserhayes.com

By: /s/ John Akard Jr
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John Akard Jr.
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